

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.MP.No.16551/2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6522/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2009 in CRLP No.
1201/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SYED SHAHUL HAMEED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. SAYEDA MAIMOONA TASNEEM & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in depositing the amount and office
report)

Date: 01/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.M. Abbasi, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in depositing the travel expenses in
terms of the order dated 31st August, 2009 is condoned.

Let notice be issued now.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master