

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6522/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2009 in CRLP No.1201/2009 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

SYED SHAHUL HAMEED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. SAYEDA MAIMOONA TASNEEM & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and
office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 08/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. Nisaar Ahmed Baig, Adv.
Mr. Shuaibuddin, Adv.
Mr. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Mishra, Adv.
for Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv(NP)

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions, seeks
permission of this Court to withdraw the Special Leave Petition.
Permission sought for is granted. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed
as withdrawn.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master